GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL FINANCE DEPARTMENT AUDIT BRANCH

No. 52-F(Y)

Dated, the 3rd January, 2018

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Inclusion of Chairman, Public Service Commission, West Bengal in Schedule A of DFPR

In continuation of Finance Department Notification No. 4411-F(Y) dated 04.06.2015, Chairman, Public Service Commission, West Bengal, being a Head of Department as per West Bengal Service Rules, Part I, is hereby empowered with Financial Power as per Column 7 of Schedule 'A' of Rule 18 of Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1977, as amended till date.

In addition to the above, Chairman, Public Service Commission, West Bengal is also delegated with the power to accord administrative approval and financial sanction up to an amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rs. Ten Lakh Only) per examination to be conducted by the Commission.

This order takes immediate effect. Necessary amendment in the Delegation of Financial Power Rules, 1977 shall be made in due course.

> Sd/-(Pawan Kadyan, IAS) Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated, the 3rd January, 2018

No. 52/1(50)-F(Y)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place 1. West, Kolkata - 700001.
- Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place 2. West, Kolkata - 700001.
- 3. Accountant General (Receipt Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Building, 5th Floor, Block DF, Sector I, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700064.
- Special Secretary/Additional Secretary/Commissioner/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary, 4. Finance Department.
- Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, Mitra Building, 8, Lyons Range, 3rd Floor, 5. Kolkata - 700001.
- Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I, 81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata -6. 700012.
- Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, P-I, Hyde Lane, Kolkata 700073. 7.
- Group 8. Branch, Finance Department. 9.
- Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance (Budget) Department. He is requested to upload copy of this order in the web site of Finance Department.

1

Losh

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal